
2020-2021 Florida School District 
Annual Energy Cost Information 

Data Source: 2020-2021 
District Annual Financial Reports 

School 
District 

Alachua 
Baker 
Bay 
Bradford 
Brevard 
Broward 
Calhoun 
Charlotte 
Citrus 
Clay 
Collier 
Columbia 
Dade 
DeSoto 
Dixie 
Duval 
Escambia 
Flagler 
Franklin 
Gadsden 
Gilchrist 
Glades 
Gulf 
Hamilton 
Hardee 
Hendry 
Hernando 
Highlands 
Hillsborough 
Holmes 
Indian River 
Jackson 
Jefferson* 
Lafayette 
Lake 
Lee 
Leon 
Levy 
Liberty 
Madison 
Manatee 
Marion 
Martin 
Monroe 
Nassau 
Okaloosa 
Okeechobee 
Orange 
Osceola 
Palm Beach 
Pasco 
Pinellas 
Polk 
Putnam 
St. Johns 
St. Lucie 
Santa Rosa 
Sarasota 
Seminole 
Sumter 
Suwannee 
Taylor 
Union 
Volusia 
Wakulla 
Walton 
Washington 
State Totals 
State Average** 

Natural Gas 

$297,047.48 
$0.00 

$353,658.81 
$0.00 

$198,791.00 
$121,983.00 

$2,756.95 
$23,503.64 
$38,509.85 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$24,296.04 
$606,404.33 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$184,491.26 
$812,553.20 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$66,081.61 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$17,973.35 
$35,944.93 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$17,151.00 
$13,186.35 

$486,049.39 
$0.00 

$3,533.04 
$10,845.08 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$101,479.49 
$0.00 

$382,521.61 
$2,943.36 

$0.00 
$43,374.82 

$1,176,254.00 
$53,437.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$54,572.67 
$383,553.59 

$0.00 
$785,135.56 
$39,246.20 

$303,340.17 
$50,000.00 

$610,908.05 
$181,484.00 
$36,326.04 
$44,964.14 

$0.00 
$177,678.56 
$54,201.00 

$233,101.00 
$0.00 

$42,414.39 
$17,804.71 

$0.00 
$136,105.00 

$0.00 
$42,968.50 
$8,483.70 

$8,277,057.87 

Bottled Gas 

$158,218.87 
$17,828.31 
$8,068.25 

$0.00 
$234,455.00 

$1,093,148.99 
$8,919.62 

$10,198.99 
$39,065.11 
$6,301.60 

$23,635.01 
$39,872.18 

$305,984.91 
$20,794.35 
$6,246.00 

$0.00 
$13,429.19 
$27,423.37 
$7,098.99 

$37,464.08 
$16,007.15 
$5,835.27 

$0.00 
$28.00 
$0.00 

$9,434.00 
$27,742.00 
$8,171.77 

$94,480.55 
$28,837.20 

$149,228.26 
$17,860.70 

$0.00 
$3,890.90 

$27,826.55 
$115,735.00 
$53,396.34 
$18,097.34 
$36,534.98 
$6,767.03 

$218,032.00 
$38,975.00 

$0.00 
$18,701.00 
$34,519.60 
$5,760.91 
$5,891.29 

$86,276.96 
$56,947.87 

$131,880.75 
$50,000.00 
$4,050.09 

$141,357.00 
$15,867.57 
$74,262.00 

$0.00 
$8,129.33 

$34,251.00 
$60,805.00 
$3,994.53 
$5,145.59 

$0.00 
$20,036.33 

$0.00 
$28,485.61 
$33,298.80 
$10,443.48 

$3,765,137.57 

Electricity 

$7,089,067.83 
$963,337.78 

$6,320,732.66 
$885,391.00 

$12,891,162.00 
$39,935,514.42 

$591,221.77 
$3,794,575.95 
$2,875,667.04 
$5,972,302.62 
$9,553,105.30 
$1,715,606.28 

$54,485,191.42 
$848,570.35 
$658,224.89 

$13,154,709.34 
$8,358,075.83 
$2,257,208.80 

$332,966.79 
$1,282,108.35 

$974,477.40 
$512,615.09 
$507,404.17 
$471,176.53 

$1,093,085.21 
$1,292,724.00 
$5,097,660.00 
$2,276,839.83 

$32,894,607.74 
$1,008,181.18 
$3,700,738.10 
$1,759,516.99 

$19,203.28 
$225,854.96 

$7,442,810.92 
$14,707,132.00 
$5,535,436.54 
$1,092,701.73 

$443,877.35 
$542,654.21 

$10,535,520.00 
$7,852,756.00 
$4,999,090.16 
$2,183,357.00 
$2,196,997.75 
$5,284,661.10 

$929,471.11 
$46,471,360.20 
$11,809,520.86 
$30,971,143.16 
$11,890,873.00 
$21,782,852.53 
$12,542,418.00 
$1,561,655.81 
$5,788,710.45 
$7,001,730.28 
$5,012,929.44 
$7,852,491.00 

$14,935,516.00 
$1,365,236.31 
$1,087,296.30 

$647,789.09 
$515,316.12 

$10,432,155.00 
$1,185,763.63 
$2,117,340.64 
$1,048,115.40 

$485,565,503.99 

Heating Oil 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$60,647.09 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$78,161.08 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$7,666.32 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$9,668.37 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$17,446.29 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$3,812.00 
$20,583.69 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$197,984.84 

All Energy 

$7,544,334.18 
$981,166.09 

$6,682,459.72 
$885,391.00 

$13,324,408.00 
$41,150,646.41 

$602,898.34 
$3,828,278.58 
$2,953,242.00 
$6,039,251.31 
$9,576,740.31 
$1,779,774.50 

$55,475,741.74 
$869,364.70 
$664,470.89 

$13,339,200.60 
$9,184,058.22 
$2,284,632.17 

$340,065.78 
$1,385,654.04 

$990,484.55 
$518,450.36 
$525,377.52 
$507,149.46 

$1,093,085.21 
$1,302,158.00 
$5,142,553.00 
$2,298,197.95 

$33,475,137.68 
$1,037,018.38 
$3,853,499.40 
$1,788,222.77 

$19,203.28 
$229,745.86 

$7,572,116.96 
$14,822,867.00 

$5,971,354.49 
$1,121,408.75 

$480,412.33 
$592,796.06 

$11,929,806.00 
$7,945,168.00 
$4,999,090.16 
$2,202,058.00 
$2,295,758.39 
$5,673,975.60 

$935,362.40 
$47,342,772.72 
$11,905,714.93 
$31,406,364.08 
$11,990,873.00 
$22,397,810.67 
$12,865,259.00 

$1,613,849.42 
$5,925,382.88 
$7,001,730.28 
$5,198,737.33 
$7,940,943.00 

$15,229,422.00 
$1,369,230.84 
$1,134,856.28 

$665,593.80 
$535,352.45 

$10,572,072.00 
$1,234,832.93 
$2,193,607.94 
$1,067,042.58 

$497,805,684.27 

Florida Inventory 
of School Houses 

Gross Square 
Feet 

5,553,829.72 
863,805.66 

5,019,592.90 
835,146.44 

12,837,299.60 
39,076,966.78 

611,829.88 
3,396,088.42 
2,977,136.14 
6,752,070.68 
8,918,111.78 
1,973,529.20 

48,427,245.86 
904,339.00 
568,387.90 

17,964,860.92 
7,930,438.76 
2,462,140.44 

307,112.74 
1,283,987.54 

766,141.50 
394,347.56 
563,665.60 
486,932.20 

1,195,404.40 
1,411,805.52 
4,369,382.54 
2,413,233.10 

29,531,541.70 
1,020,058.14 
3,061,817.42 
1,721,572.50 

455,451.26 
253,864.70 

7,894,274.74 
14,466,386.04 

6,236,478.20 
1,266,312.04 

452,606.22 
558,545.80 

8,580,795.40 
7,565,085.38 
3,899,023.44 
2,007,678.16 
2,503,663.82 
4,611,797.12 
1,160,871.72 

34,298,778.28 
9,174,138.88 

30,965,607.22 
12,705,125.02 
19,043,543.42 
18,963,102.14 

2,441,895.50 
6,797,440.80 
6,769,527.82 
4,424,036.14 
8,607,473.48 

11,475,074.52 
1,301,772.22 
1,097,897.12 

754,203.78 
486,490.18 

10,762,438.64 
1,072,050.08 
2,235,132.96 
1,034,589.68 

461,922,974.46 

Capital Outlay 
Full-Time 

Equivalent 
Students 

24,180.26 
4,697.17 

18,710.81 
2,354.24 

57,132.92 
204,008.35 

1,871.06 
12,717.26 
14,590.16 
32,998.35 
41,336.15 
8,791.50 

242,346.87 
4,309.74 
1,821.44 

102,479.93 
35,430.98 
10,608.05 

772.72 
3,975.42 
2,370.69 
1,418.91 
1,764.46 
1,409.27 
4,780.10 
6,677.42 

20,055.66 
10,525.11 

178,753.93 
2,656.86 

13,840.10 
5,634.21 

673.49 
1,082.89 

35,177.46 
79,025.97 
29,453.33 
4,907.34 
1,115.50 
1,804.54 

40,924.43 
38,911.31 
16,081.77 
6,804.29 

11,291.45 
28,707.11 
5,365.31 

173,208.34 
50,085.85 

155,915.45 
64,607.62 
83,809.32 
91,722.64 
9,860.11 

42,191.75 
34,215.43 
24,919.59 
35,068.31 
53,655.38 
4,961.01 
5,309.64 
2,528.53 
2,115.21 

49,689.05 
4,632.14 
8,967.58 
3,218.40 

2,277,027.64 

Square Foot Cost 

All 
Energy 

$1.36 
$1.14 
$1.33 
$1.06 
$1.04 
$1.05 
$0.99 
$1.13 
$0.99 
$0.89 
$1.07 
$0.90 
$1.15 
$0.96 
$1.17 
$0.74 
$1.16 
$0.93 
$1.11 
$1.08 
$1.29 
$1.31 
$0.93 
$1.04 
$0.91 
$0.92 
$1.18 
$0.95 
$1.13 
$1.02 
$1.26 
$1.04 
$0.00 
$0.90 
$0.96 
$1.02 
$0.96 
$0.89 
$1.06 
$1.06 
$1.39 
$1.05 
$1.28 
$1.10 
$0.92 
$1.23 
$0.81 
$1.38 
$1.30 
$1.01 
$0.94 
$1.18 
$0.68 
$0.66 
$0.87 
$1.03 
$1.18 
$0.92 
$1.33 
$1.05 
$1.03 
$0.88 
$1.10 
$0.98 
$1.15 
$0.98 
$1.03 

$1.08 

Electric 
Only All Energy 

$1.28 
$1.12 
$1.26 
$1.06 
$1.00 
$1.02 
$0.97 
$1.12 
$0.97 
$0.88 
$1.07 
$0.87 
$1.13 
$0.94 
$1.16 
$0.73 
$1.05 
$0.92 
$1.08 
$1.00 
$1.27 
$1.30 
$0.90 
$0.97 
$0.91 
$0.92 
$1.17 
$0.94 
$1.11 
$0.99 
$1.21 
$1.02 
$0.00 
$0.89 
$0.94 
$1.02 
$0.89 
$0.86 
$0.98 
$0.97 
$1.23 
$1.04 
$1.28 
$1.09 
$0.88 
$1.15 
$0.80 
$1.35 
$1.29 
$1.00 
$0.94 
$1.14 
$0.66 
$0.64 
$0.85 
$1.03 
$1.13 
$0.91 
$1.30 
$1.05 
$0.99 
$0.86 
$1.06 
$0.97 
$1.11 
$0.95 
$1.01 

$1.05 

Cost Per Capital 
Outlay Full-Time 

Equivalent 
Student 

Electric 
Only 

$312.00 $293.18 
$208.88 $205.09 
$357.14 $337.81 
$376.08 $376.08 
$233.22 $225.63 
$201.71 $195.75 
$322.22 $315.98 
$301.03 $298.38 
$202.41 $197.10 
$183.02 $180.99 
$231.68 $231.11 
$202.44 $195.14 
$228.91 $224.82 
$201.72 $196.90 
$364.81 $361.38 
$130.16 $128.36 
$259.21 $235.90 
$215.37 $212.78 
$440.09 $430.90 
$348.56 $322.51 
$417.80 $411.05 
$365.39 $361.27 
$297.76 $287.57 
$359.87 $334.34 
$228.67 $228.67 
$195.01 $193.60 
$256.41 $254.18 
$218.35 $216.32 
$187.27 $184.02 
$390.32 $379.46 
$278.43 $267.39 
$317.39 $312.29 

$0.00 $0.00 
$212.16 $208.57 
$215.25 $211.58 
$187.57 $186.11 
$202.74 $187.94 
$228.52 $222.67 
$430.67 $397.92 
$328.50 $300.72 
$291.51 $257.44 
$204.19 $201.81 
$310.85 $310.85 
$323.63 $320.88 
$203.32 $194.57 
$197.65 $184.09 
$174.34 $173.24 
$273.33 $268.30 
$237.71 $235.79 
$201.43 $198.64 
$185.60 $184.05 
$267.25 $259.91 
$140.26 $136.74 
$163.67 $158.38 
$140.44 $137.20 
$204.64 $204.64 
$208.62 $201.16 
$226.44 $223.92 
$283.84 $278.36 
$276.00 $275.19 
$213.74 $204.78 
$263.23 $256.19 
$253.10 $243.62 
$212.76 $209.95 
$266.58 $255.99 
$244.62 $236.11 
$331.54 $325.66 

$218.69 $213.31 

* All kindergarten through grade 12 instruction at Jefferson County School District is provided by Somerset Academy Incorporated, which is a charter school. Charter school expenditures are 
not included in this report. 

** Jefferson County School District is not included in the State Average per Square Foot Cost or the Cost per Capital Outlay Full-Time Equivalent Student. 

Note: This report is for cost comparison only, and does not rank districts by energy used per square foot or per capital outlay full-time equivalent student. 

Office of Educational Facilites 
Florida Department of Education 4/4/2022 

N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A




