## Florida School District Annual Energy Cost Information

School District	Natural Gas	Bottled Gas	Electricity	Heating Oil	All Energy	Florida Inventory of School Houses Gross Square Feet	Capital Outlay Full-Time Equivalent Students	Square Foot Cost		Cost Per Capital Outlay Full-Time Equivalent Student	
								All Energy	Electric Only	All Energy	Electric Only
Alachua	\$297,047.48	\$158,218.87	\$7,089,067.83	\$0.00	\$7,544,334.18	5,553,829.72	24,180.26	\$1.36	\$1.28	\$312.00	\$293.18
Baker Bay	\$0.00 \$353,658.81	\$17,828.31 \$8,068.25	\$963,337.78 \$6,320,732.66	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$981,166.09 \$6,682,459.72	863,805.66 5,019,592.90	4,697.17 18,710.81	\$1.14 \$1.33	\$1.12 \$1.26	\$208.88 \$357.14	\$205.09 \$337.81
Bradford	\$353,656.61	\$0.00	\$885,391.00	\$0.00	\$885,391.00	835,146.44	2,354.24	\$1.33	\$1.26	\$376.08	\$376.08
Brevard	\$198,791.00	\$234,455.00	\$12,891,162.00	\$0.00	\$13,324,408.00	12,837,299.60	57,132.92	\$1.04	\$1.00	\$233.22	\$225.63
Broward	\$121,983.00	\$1,093,148.99	\$39,935,514.42	\$0.00	\$41,150,646.41	39,076,966.78	204,008.35	\$1.05	\$1.02	\$201.71	\$195.75
Calhoun	\$2,756.95	\$8,919.62	\$591,221.77	\$0.00	\$602,898.34	611,829.88	1,871.06	\$0.99	\$0.97	\$322.22	\$315.98
Charlotte	\$23,503.64	\$10,198.99	\$3,794,575.95	\$0.00	\$3,828,278.58	3,396,088.42	12,717.26	\$1.13	\$1.12	\$301.03	\$298.38
Citrus	\$38,509.85	\$39,065.11	\$2,875,667.04	\$0.00	\$2,953,242.00	2,977,136.14	14,590.16	\$0.99	\$0.97	\$202.41	\$197.10
Clay Collier	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$6,301.60 \$23,635.01	\$5,972,302.62 \$9,553,105.30	\$60,647.09 \$0.00	\$6,039,251.31 \$9,576,740.31	6,752,070.68 8,918,111.78	32,998.35 41,336.15	\$0.89 \$1.07	\$0.88 \$1.07	\$183.02 \$231.68	\$180.99 \$231.11
Columbia	\$24,296.04	\$39,872.18	\$1,715,606.28	\$0.00	\$1,779,774.50	1,973,529.20	8,791.50	\$0.90	\$0.87	\$202.44	\$195.14
Dade	\$606,404.33	\$305,984.91	\$54,485,191.42	\$78,161.08	\$55,475,741.74	48,427,245.86	242,346.87	\$1.15	\$1.13	\$228.91	\$224.82
DeSoto	\$0.00	\$20,794.35	\$848,570.35	\$0.00	\$869,364.70	904,339.00	4,309.74	\$0.96	\$0.94	\$201.72	\$196.90
Dixie	\$0.00	\$6,246.00	\$658,224.89	\$0.00	\$664,470.89	568,387.90	1,821.44	\$1.17	\$1.16	\$364.81	\$361.38
Duval	\$184,491.26	\$0.00	\$13,154,709.34	\$0.00	\$13,339,200.60	17,964,860.92	102,479.93	\$0.74	\$0.73	\$130.16	\$128.36
Escambia	\$812,553.20	\$13,429.19	\$8,358,075.83	\$0.00	\$9,184,058.22	7,930,438.76	35,430.98	\$1.16	\$1.05	\$259.21	\$235.90
Flagler	\$0.00	\$27,423.37	\$2,257,208.80	\$0.00	\$2,284,632.17	2,462,140.44 307.112.74	10,608.05	\$0.93	\$0.92	\$215.37	\$212.78
Franklin Gadsden	\$0.00 \$66,081.61	\$7,098.99 \$37,464.08	\$332,966.79 \$1,282,108.35	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$340,065.78 \$1,385,654.04	1,283,987.54	772.72 3,975.42	\$1.11 \$1.08	\$1.08 \$1.00	\$440.09 \$348.56	\$430.90 \$322.51
Gilchrist	\$0.00	\$16,007.15	\$974,477.40	\$0.00	\$990.484.55	766.141.50	2,370.69	\$1.29	\$1.00	\$417.80	\$411.05
Glades	\$0.00	\$5,835.27	\$512,615.09	\$0.00	\$518,450.36	394,347.56	1,418.91	\$1.31	\$1.30	\$365.39	\$361.27
Gulf	\$17,973.35	\$0.00	\$507,404.17	\$0.00	\$525,377.52	563,665.60	1,764.46	\$0.93	\$0.90	\$297.76	\$287.57
Hamilton	\$35,944.93	\$28.00	\$471,176.53	\$0.00	\$507,149.46	486,932.20	1,409.27	\$1.04	\$0.97	\$359.87	\$334.34
Hardee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,093,085.21	\$0.00	\$1,093,085.21	1,195,404.40	4,780.10	\$0.91	\$0.91	\$228.67	\$228.67
Hendry	\$0.00	\$9,434.00	\$1,292,724.00	\$0.00	\$1,302,158.00	1,411,805.52	6,677.42	\$0.92	\$0.92	\$195.01	\$193.60
Hernando Highlands	\$17,151.00 \$13,186.35	\$27,742.00 \$8,171.77	\$5,097,660.00 \$2,276,839.83	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$5,142,553.00 \$2,298,197.95	4,369,382.54 2,413,233.10	20,055.66 10,525.11	\$1.18 \$0.95	\$1.17 \$0.94	\$256.41 \$218.35	\$254.18 \$216.32
Hillsborough	\$486,049.39	\$94,480.55	\$32,894,607.74	\$0.00	\$33,475,137.68	29,531,541.70	178,753.93	\$1.13	\$1.11	\$187.27	\$184.02
Holmes	\$0.00	\$28,837.20	\$1,008,181.18	\$0.00	\$1,037,018.38	1,020,058.14	2,656.86	\$1.02	\$0.99	\$390.32	\$379.46
Indian River	\$3,533.04	\$149,228.26	\$3,700,738.10	\$0.00	\$3,853,499.40	3,061,817.42	13,840.10	\$1.26	\$1.21	\$278.43	\$267.39
Jackson	\$10,845.08	\$17,860.70	\$1,759,516.99	\$0.00	\$1,788,222.77	1,721,572.50	5,634.21	\$1.04	\$1.02	\$317.39	\$312.29
Jefferson*	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,203.28	\$0.00	\$19,203.28	455,451.26	673.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Lafayette Lake	\$0.00 \$101,479.49	\$3,890.90 \$27,826.55	\$225,854.96 \$7,442,810.92	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$229,745.86 \$7,572,116.96	253,864.70 7,894,274.74	1,082.89 35,177.46	\$0.90 \$0.96	\$0.89 \$0.94	\$212.16 \$215.25	\$208.57 \$211.58
Lee	\$101,479.49	\$115,735.00	\$14,707,132.00	\$0.00	\$14,822,867.00	14,466,386.04	79,025.97	\$1.02	\$1.02	\$187.57	\$186.11
Leon	\$382,521.61	\$53,396.34	\$5,535,436.54	\$0.00	\$5,971,354.49	6,236,478.20	29,453.33	\$0.96	\$0.89	\$202.74	\$187.94
Levy	\$2,943.36	\$18,097.34	\$1,092,701.73	\$7,666.32	\$1,121,408.75	1,266,312.04	4,907.34	\$0.89	\$0.86	\$228.52	\$222.67
Liberty	\$0.00	\$36,534.98	\$443,877.35	\$0.00	\$480,412.33	452,606.22	1,115.50	\$1.06	\$0.98	\$430.67	\$397.92
Madison	\$43,374.82	\$6,767.03	\$542,654.21	\$0.00	\$592,796.06	558,545.80	1,804.54	\$1.06	\$0.97	\$328.50	\$300.72
Manatee	\$1,176,254.00	\$218,032.00	\$10,535,520.00	\$0.00	\$11,929,806.00	8,580,795.40	40,924.43	\$1.39	\$1.23	\$291.51	\$257.44
Marion	\$53,437.00	\$38,975.00	\$7,852,756.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$7,945,168.00	7,565,085.38	38,911.31	\$1.05	\$1.04	\$204.19 \$310.85	\$201.81 \$310.85
Martin Monroe	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$18,701.00	\$4,999,090.16 \$2,183,357.00	\$0.00	\$4,999,090.16 \$2,202,058,00	3,899,023.44 2,007,678.16	16,081.77 6,804.29	\$1.28 \$1.10	\$1.28 \$1.09	\$310.85	\$310.85
Nassau	\$54,572.67	\$34,519.60	\$2,196,997.75	\$9,668.37	\$2,295,758.39	2,503,663,82	11,291.45	\$0.92	\$0.88	\$203.32	\$194.57
Okaloosa	\$383,553.59	\$5,760.91	\$5,284,661.10	\$0.00	\$5,673,975.60	4,611,797.12	28,707.11	\$1.23	\$1.15	\$197.65	\$184.09
Okeechobee	\$0.00	\$5,891.29	\$929,471.11	\$0.00	\$935,362.40	1,160,871.72	5,365.31	\$0.81	\$0.80	\$174.34	\$173.24
Orange	\$785,135.56	\$86,276.96	\$46,471,360.20	\$0.00	\$47,342,772.72	34,298,778.28	173,208.34	\$1.38	\$1.35	\$273.33	\$268.30
Osceola	\$39,246.20	\$56,947.87	\$11,809,520.86	\$0.00	\$11,905,714.93	9,174,138.88	50,085.85	\$1.30	\$1.29	\$237.71	\$235.79
Palm Beach	\$303,340.17	\$131,880.75	\$30,971,143.16	\$0.00	\$31,406,364.08	30,965,607.22	155,915.45	\$1.01	\$1.00	\$201.43	\$198.64
Pasco Pinellas	\$50,000.00 \$610,008.05	\$50,000.00	\$11,890,873.00 \$21,782,852,53	\$0.00	\$11,990,873.00 \$22,397,810,67	12,705,125.02	64,607.62	\$0.94 \$1.18	\$0.94 \$1.14	\$185.60 \$267.25	\$184.05
Polk	\$610,908.05	\$4,050.09 \$141,357.00	\$21,782,852.53 \$12,542,418.00	\$0.00	\$22,397,810.67	19,043,543.42	91,722.64	\$1.18	\$1.14 \$0.66	\$267.25 \$140.26	\$259.91 \$136.74
Putnam	\$36,326.04	\$15,867.57	\$1,561,655.81	\$0.00	\$1,613,849.42	2,441,895.50	9,860.11	\$0.66	\$0.64	\$163.67	\$158.38
St. Johns	\$44,964.14	\$74,262.00	\$5,788,710.45	\$17,446.29	\$5,925,382.88	6,797,440.80	42,191.75	\$0.87	\$0.85	\$140.44	\$137.20
St. Lucie	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,001,730.28	\$0.00	\$7,001,730.28	6,769,527.82	34,215.43	\$1.03	\$1.03	\$204.64	\$204.64
Santa Rosa	\$177,678.56	\$8,129.33	\$5,012,929.44	\$0.00	\$5,198,737.33	4,424,036.14	24,919.59	\$1.18	\$1.13	\$208.62	\$201.16
Sarasota	\$54,201.00	\$34,251.00	\$7,852,491.00	\$0.00	\$7,940,943.00	8,607,473.48	35,068.31	\$0.92	\$0.91	\$226.44	\$223.92
Seminole	\$233,101.00	\$60,805.00	\$14,935,516.00	\$0.00	\$15,229,422.00	11,475,074.52	53,655.38	\$1.33	\$1.30	\$283.84	\$278.36
Sumter Suwannee	\$0.00 \$42,414.39	\$3,994.53 \$5,145.59	\$1,365,236.31 \$1,087,296.30	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,369,230.84 \$1,134,856.28	1,301,772.22 1,097,897.12	4,961.01 5,309.64	\$1.05 \$1.03	\$1.05 \$0.99	\$276.00 \$213.74	\$275.19 \$204.78
Taylor	\$17,804.71	\$5,145.59	\$647,789.09	\$0.00	\$665,593.80	754,203.78	2,528.53	\$0.88	\$0.86	\$263.23	\$204.76
Union	\$0.00	\$20,036.33	\$515,316.12	\$0.00	\$535,352.45		2,115.21	\$1.10	\$1.06	\$253.10	\$243.62
Volusia	\$136,105.00	\$0.00	\$10,432,155.00	\$3,812.00	\$10,572,072.00	10,762,438.64	49,689.05	\$0.98	\$0.97	\$212.76	\$209.95
Wakulla	\$0.00	\$28,485.61	\$1,185,763.63	\$20,583.69	\$1,234,832.93	1,072,050.08	4,632.14	\$1.15	\$1.11	\$266.58	\$255.99
Walton	\$42,968.50	\$33,298.80	\$2,117,340.64	\$0.00	\$2,193,607.94	2,235,132.96	8,967.58	\$0.98	\$0.95	\$244.62	\$236.11
Washington	\$8,483.70	\$10,443.48	\$1,048,115.40	\$0.00	\$1,067,042.58		3,218.40	\$1.03	\$1.01	\$331.54	\$325.66
State Totals	\$8,277,057.87	\$3,765,137.57	\$485,565,503.99	\$197,984.84	\$497,805,684.27	461,922,974.46	2,277,027.64	64.00	64.05	0040.00	0040.04
State Average*		IVA.	r.VA.	IVA	N/A	WA	N/A	\$1.08	\$1.05	\$218.69	\$213.31

<sup>\*</sup> All kindergarten through grade 12 instruction at Jefferson County School District is provided by Somerset Academy Incorporated, which is a charter school. Charter school expenditures are not included in this report

Note: This report is for cost comparison only, and does not rank districts by energy used per square foot or per capital outlay full-time equivalent student.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Jefferson County School District is not included in the State Average per Square Foot Cost or the Cost per Capital Outlay Full-Time Equivalent Student.